Student Satisfaction
Survey (2018-19)

Maharana Pratap

Student satisfaction survey is a new Govt . D e g ree
practice introduce in the college from 2018-
19. About 150 students of B.A./ B.Sc. and C (0) 11 e ge Amb .

B.Com./M.A./M.Com. participated in this
survey. 107 correct responses in all respect
were selected by IQAC team for analysis.

Distt. Una (HP)-177203

Response Received

UG 57 Male/Female Participation
PG 10
Male 23
Female 84
B.Sc. 55
B.Com. 19
MA. 3
M.Com. 7
Total 107
Questionnaire:

0 50 100
A questionnaire comprising of 15 questions .
covering General information about
students, academic, evaluation process,
teaching methodology, extracurricular
activities, facilities and infrastructure etc.
was prepared.

Student satisfaction was measured on 5-
point scale like Poor to Excellent, Unfair to
Always Fair, Strongly Disagree to Strongly
Agree etc. (See Annexure-II).

Course-wise Participation

Participant Details:

Details of all the students who participated
in student satisfaction survey 2018-19 are
as per Annexure-I

B.Sc. B.Com. M.A. M.Com.




Abstract Report

More than 80 % students are satisfied with the academics, Infrastructure,
extracurricular activities and the internal evaluation system used in the college. The
remaining 20 % students are not satisfied with the canteen and
cafeteria/playground/toilets and gym facilities of the college. Some students are also not
pleased due to the less use of ICT tools for teaching.

{More than 80 % Satisfied Students}

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
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Teacher's Communication

More than 80% of students are satisfied
with the illustration methods used by
teachers like examples and applications.
That will help them to understand the

W Satisfactory

. Always
concepts in depth. [ ’
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ALL MOST 80 % STUDENTS ARE
SATISFIED WITH THE COVERAGE OF
Poor SYLLABUS IN CLASSES. ABOVE 55 %
STUDENTS AGREE WITH THIS
STATEMENT THAT ABOVE 90%

SYLLABUS WAS COVERED IN THE
CLASSES



What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector,
Multimedia etc. while teaching.

@ Below 30%
@ 20% to 50 %
& 51% to 70%
@ 71% to 90%
@ Above 90%

THE USE OF ICT TOOLS SUCH

:3;?:;2:2:?;;?:;?88 rooms/ lecture halls/ Science Labs are AS L.CD PROJECTOR,
107 responses MULTIMEDIA ETC. IS LESS,
TEACHERS GENERALLY USE
i THE TREDITIONAL TEACHING
e METHODS OF TEACHING.
@ Strongly Agree

b

More that 90% students are satisfied
with the infrastructure facilities of
college like class rooms, lecture halls,
science labs etc.

“Student
Satisfaction
Survey 2018-19”

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

107 responses

@ Strongly Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree

About 90% teachers encourage their

students for participation in
extracurricular activities.

ABOUT 90% STUDENTS ARE SATISFIED WITH THE
TEACHING APPROACH USED BY TEACHERS. MORE
THATN 70 % STUDENTS MARKED THE TEACHING
APPROACH AS VERY GOOD OR EXCELLENT

Teaching Aproach
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Fair |
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Very Good |

Excellent |
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Internal Evaluation Process

Increase Decrease M Total

0 3 —

Unfair Usually Unfair Sometimes Unfair Usually Fair Always Fair

The internal evaluation process is very fair
in the college. More than 80% students are

Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome
them.

107 responses

@ Never

@ Rarely

@ Occasionally
@ Usually

@ Always

More than 90 % students agreed that
the teachers are able to identify the
weaRness of the students.

This will help them to work on their
weaknesses and teachers will also help
them to mitigate their weaknesses.
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satisfied with the internal evaluation
process.

Proper Canteen and Cafeteria/ _

Playground/Toilets and Gym facilities are
available in the college.

MORE THATN 60 % OF
STUDENTS ARE
SATISFIED WITH
VARIOUS FACILITES
AVAILABLE IN THE
COLLEGE LIKE

‘ ‘ CANTEEN/PLAYGROUND,
| | TOILETS AND GYM.

B Strongly Disagree ® Disagree ® Neutral = Agree ™ Strongly Agree
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8219474348
7018193577
9816526821
8580419164
9816807947
6239150478
9805285402
7807307832
8278851987
9882505110
85807155245
9459518021
8894030449
9816457240
8219474348
9805691048
8629857059
8894270141
8894048995
9882538257
8580828182
8628833641
7807483877
7018796018
9805907915
7018416343

Shivanibhardwaj914 @gmail.com
deepikadhiman01999@gmail.com

Nikhil kumar06041999@gmail.com

Mamtadevi7378@gmail.com
Sachinsagar093@gmail.com

Anjanathakur3282@gmail.com
Sharmabhavani90@gmail. Com

sangeetakiran2452000@gmail.com

Pnayar0786@gmail.com

Choudharyharishta438 @gmail.com

Amisha9459518021@gmail.com
Tritika086@gmail.com
shwetak2037@gmail.com
Khan2000mohin@gmail.com
indubala225@gmail.com
9k372351@gmail.com
Nikhilpatial9369 @gmail.com
kumar121.anilkumar@gmail.com
Dikshav218@gmail.com
950319731 @gmail.com
Shivanigrewal196 @gmail.com
Shaweta777 @gmail.com
Amanjyoti919@gmail.com
Sivithakur516 @gmail.com
Shivanikaundal373@gmail.com
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9736519031
7807155857

756003562
7560035762
8580855546
9805005071
8580766689
7807268465
8988721855
8278851987
7807307149
9805253080
8352970390
9882177114
7018193577
9816394582
7560044657
8219642082
8580827991
9418379298
8580832987
8219749812
8894467347
8580942958
9805706729
8894048995
7807268465
9816243543
7676025370
9882830058

Shikhasharma5028 @gmail.com
Tanyatanaaal5@gmail.com
Swatikoundal2000@gmail.com
Shivanithakur2612@gmail.com
Sandhuhemlata4321@gmail.com
bnaksha.dadhwal@gmail.com
aarzoosandhul234@gmail.com
sao.anchalsharma@gmail.com
sankital470@gmail.com
sangeetakiran2452000@gmail.com
nikhiljassal87 @gmail.com
sparminder449@gmail.com
niveathakur2000@gmail.com
anchalthakur206 @gmail.com
deepikadhiman01999 @gmail.com
Shefalichoudhary582 @gmail.com
ruchi70992 @gmail.com
sauravkumar99@gmail.com
Itsamitkumar@gmail.com
jassalrishav931@gmail.com

nandnijaswal2432@gmail.com
dikshathakur8582 @gmail.com
kreeta947 @gmail.com
simmimanhas@gmail.com
kumar121.anilkumar@gmail.com
sao.anchalsharma@gmail.com
Priyachoudhary5604 @gmail.com
simarandadhwal@gmail.com
pooja5@evi4@gmail.com
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8352970390
8580434586
7018629718
9418407824
8219534620
8219070787
7560082637
8219062683
7018734877
8351928279
8580819559
8894017606
8280751636
8628855939
9805639153
7590920514
9816846135
8219819577
8219237164
9816496462
8894038696
8278851987
9816457240
9805691048
8894048995
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7876006345
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8352970390

niveathakur2000@gmail.com
Shivanifaceboo 2 Gmail.com

megha007590@gmail.com
Vaishaliverma;1968@gmail.com
priyankathakur1419@gmail.com
akankshapragpur31@gmail.com
sakshi.rattau2711@gmail.com
Manujassal646@gmail.com
sangeetakiran2452000@gmail.com
shwetak2037@gmail.com
indubala225@gmail.com
Kumarl2lanilkumar@gmail.com
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Shivanifacebook2 @gmail.com

mohitdadwal338 @gmail.com
simrankharyal@gmail.com
81deviabhilasha@gmail.com

pallavith12345@gmail.com

shubhamshukla01972 @gmail.com

ravisahotra9988@gmail.com
ankitsharma74702@gmail.com
kumararshan15@gmail.com
ankitarahar27@gmail.com
komaljaswal2000@gmail.com
madhutakhi@gmail.com
thakurshivani2309 @gmail.com
poojathakur0030@gmail.com
manishamanhas17@gmail.com
jaswalsakshi9@gmail.com
gureriyaatri@gmail.com IP
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Annexure-I|

Student Satisfaction Survey

1. Areyou filling this survey first Time? (Please Tick)

Yes. O No. O

2. How old are you? (Please Mention your age in years)

3. Gender (Please Tick)

Male O Female O
4. Studying in (Please Tick)
PG [:] UG [:]

5. Course (Please Tick)

B.A. O B.sc. (J B.Com. (J MA. (O M.Com. ()

6. How much syllabus was covered in the class (Please Tick)
Below () 30%t0 () 51% to O 1%t () Above (]

30% 50% 70% 90% 90%
7. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Poor (] Ineffective () Satisfactory () Sometimes (] Always effective (]
effective

8. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as.

Poor () Fair () Good () Very Good () Excellent ()

9. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Unfair () Usually Unfair () Sometimes Unfair (] Usually Fair () Always Fair ()

10. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Never (] Rarely () Occasionally () Usually () Aways ()

11. Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome them.
Never (7] Rarely () Occasionally () Usually () Aways ()

12. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Strongly () Disagree (] Neutral (] Agree (] Strongly Agree ()
Disagree

13. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

Below O 30%t0 () 51% to O 1%t () Above ()

30% 50% 70% 90% 90%
14. Adequate number of class rooms /lecture halls /Science Labs are available in the college.
Strongly () Disagree (] Neutral (] Agree (] Strongly Agree ()
Disagree

15. Proper canteen and cafeteria/playground/Toilets and Gym facilities are available in the college.

Strongly () Disagree (] Neutral (] Agree (] Strongly Agree ()
Disagree
Student’s Signature Head of Department

Student Satisfaction Survey-2018-19




